



4 May 2018

CHANGE OF NAME & ASX CODE

Renegade Exploration Limited (ASX: RNX) (**Renegade** or the **Company**) is pleased to advise that at the General Meeting of the Company held on 26 April 2018, shareholders approved the change of name from "Overland Resources Limited" to "Renegade Exploration Limited."

The Company has registered the change of name with ASIC and the new name is now effective. The Company has also advised the ASX of the change of name and the change with the ASX will be effective today. The Company's ASX code has changed from "OVR" to "RNX".

The change is consistent with the Company's focus on a gold development strategy with the Yandal East Gold Project (YEP). The project is situated 70km North East of Wiluna within the Yandal Greenstone Belt and 25km east of Northern Stars' Jundee Gold mine.

Renegade is on track to begin its maiden 25,000m drilling program in Q2/2018.

The Company's website is now www.renegadeexploration.com.

All the Company's other contact information remain the same.

Yours faithfully Renegade Exploration Limited

Paige Exley Company Secretary

P: +61 8 9388 6020

E: info@renegadeexploration.com